
First Date of Publication: December 1, 2024 (2081.08.16)
Invitation for Bids

Koshi Rural Municipality
Office of Rural Municipal Executive

Laukahi, Sunsari
Koshi Province, Nepal

1. Koshi Rural Municipality, Laukahi, Sunsari invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the following Sealed Quotation.

S.
N.

Contract Identification 
Number

Description of Work/Goods
Bid Security 

Amount (NRs.)
Bid Security 

Validity Period
Bid Document 

Fee (NRs.)

1 01/KOSHI/SQ/GO/2081-082
Procurement and Supply of 

Medicines and Surgical Items.
65,000.00

75 days from date of 
bid opening

1,000.00

2 02/KOSHI/SQ/GO/2081-082
Procurement and Supply of 

Stationary Materials.
16,000.00

75 days from date of 
bid opening

1,000.00

Deadline for bid submission December 16, 2024 (2081.09.01) till 12:00 hours.

Date, time and place of bid opening December 16, 2024 (2081.09.01) till 13:00 hours at Koshi Rural Municipality, Sunsari.

1. Bank Account details for bid 
document fee

System Account Name: GA 1.1 KOSHI GA.PA. AANTARIK RAJASHO KHATA
Account no.: 29101400000079
Name of Bank: Nepal Investment Mega Bank Ltd., Laukahi Branch

Account details for bid security amount
System Account Name: GA 3 KOSHI GA.PA. DHARAUTI KHATA 
Account no.: 29101400000147
Name of Bank: Nepal Investment Mega Bank Ltd., Laukahi Branch

2.	 Interested	eligible	bidders	may	obtain	further	information	from	Koshi	Rural	Municipality,	Laukahi,	Sunsari	at	office	hours	or	may	visit	
E-procurement section of PPMO’s Website: https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp/

3. Bidding document is available online and can be downloaded from website: https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp/ and bidders have to 
submit their bids through e-GP system of PPMO website: https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp/ as	specified	in	instruction	to	bidder.

4.	 The	office	reserves	right	to	accept	or	reject	any	or	all	bids	without	assigning	any	reason,	whatsoever.	
Chief Administrative Officer


